I hereby certify that this correspondence as first class mail in an envelope addre							
Catricia d'Ast	rmot S	helma Date	ry 28,2	002	3.5	EU?	
\(\frac{\lambda}{\colony}\)	6/		V		orney Do	cket No.	81,483/LPK
Form PTO 1595 1-31-92 MODIFIED 2-15-93 MAR 0 8 200	RECOR		FORM CO	VER SHEET V		Pat	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ® ®	¥ ¥		03-1	9-2002			▼
1. Name of conveying party (les Assignor # 1: Gerhar							
Assignor # 2: <b>Doming</b>			( , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
Assignor # 3: Detlef S	Schulze-Hagenes	st	1020	021477			
2. Name and address of receiving	ng party(ies):						
Name: NexPress Solutions Address: 1447 St. Paul Stree		City: F	Cochester	State:	NY	Zip:	14653-7103
3. Nature of Conveyance:	X Assignmen	nt	Other:				
Assignment Execution Date Assignor # 1: January Assignor # 2: January Assignor # 3: January	28, 2002 22, 2002						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Application No. 10/023,955 - Filed: December 18, 2001  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is the same as the execution date of the Assignment, unless stated as follows:							
5. Name and address of party to Name: Lawrence P. I	•	ndence con Address	NexP: Patent	ent should be maile ress Solutions LLC Department, St. Paul Street	d:		
City: Rochester		State:	NY	Zip:	1465	3-7103	į
6. The total number of applicat	ions and patents	involved is	one (1) unless	stated as follows:			
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h):	\$	Enclo		Authorized to be	charged	to deposit	account
8. NexPress Solutions LLC Deposit account number: 50-1466							
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  PATRICIA A. MCDERHOTT Stricia Modernost 2/28/2002  Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3							
18/2002 DBYRNE 00000029 501466 FC:581 40.00 CH	10023955						

February 27, 2002

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to NexPress Solutions LLC, a limited liability company (hereinafter "NexPress"), formed under the New York LLC Act and having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

which is [check one]  X a non-provisional application for patent executed on the a provisional application for patent by: an international application for patent by:	NG AND/OR COATING OF A SUBSTRATE te date(s) shown below by:					
Assignor # 1: Gerhard Bartscher	Date: January 28, 2002					
Assignor # 2: Domingo Rohde	Date: January 22, 2002					
Assignor # 3: Detlef Schulze-Hagenest	Date: January 23, 2002					
and [check one] about to be filed						
Signature of Assignor # 1	Witness Address, if other than:					
Le heat Redarks	NexPress Solutions LLC					
Corbord Rartschor	1447 St. Paul Street Rochester, NY 14653-7103					
Gerhard Bartscher  Date: 28 January 2002  Witnessed: Uarolin Stubilinger	Herietberge Drack Charses Gen 45  Abi P. Ry  Drack Charses Gen 45  Abi P. Ry  Drack Charses Gen 45  Even of 16101					
Witnessed: <u>Uarollin Stubblingore</u>	Dr Hell - Showse generally					

PATENT REEL: 012679 FRAME: 0536

## Attorney Docket No. 81,483/LPK

Cianatana a C A ariana a H 2	TTT'. 4.11 :0.4
Signature of Assignor # 2	Witness Address, if other than:
(a) $(b)$ $(b)$	NexPress Solutions LLC
V-, Police	1447 St. Paul Street
Domingo Rohde	Rochester, NY 14653-7103
Date: <u>01/22/02</u>	Abl P- R4
Witnessed: <u>Uarolly</u> Milliacore	Darritell - Strapse
Signature of Assignor # 3	Witness Address, if other than:
1 + i + i + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 +	NexPress Solutions LLC
refer Illuh- Hage I	1447 St. Paul Street
Detlef Schulze-Hagenest	Rochester, NY 14653-7103
Date: <u>01-23-02</u>	Heal begger Direllene schinger its
Witnessed: (larolin Milliade)	Dr Hele - Strope Ly 107 Kiel January
C\Documents and Settings\stuhlmac\Local Settings\Temporary Internet	January 10, 2002

C:\Documents and Settings\stuhlmac\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLKD\assi.;nmt.doc

**RECORDED: 03/08/2002** 

**PATENT REEL: 012679 FRAME: 0537**